MODEL : CF 8813-H (4'6") >mm@5_u_v\ Instruction

A] Headboard | 1PC [B] Footboard 1PC_ [C|  SideRail | 2pcs D]  EndHolder | 24PcCs 1] sccmex20 | spes [ 2] scemexao | spcs [ 3] scBemexso | 1spcs [ 4] scBecmsxso | 10PCs

WJQ/ === ©)m
E| Middle Holder | 12PCsS |F Slat 24 PCS | G [ pump Mownting Bracket | 2PCS [H|  BracketBase | 2PCS 5 | M6 Spring Washer | 52PCS | 6] M6 Flat washer | 52PCS | 7] Mé6HexNut [ 18PCS | 8] M8 Spring Washer | 20 PCS

./
»\‘H — &) "/ @ &

I | rB/sR angleBarcket | 2PCS [T [vain Frame (Front & png] 2PCS [K| Mainframesige) | 2PCS JL|  CenterRail | 1PC 9] M8 Flat washer | 20PCS [10]  MSHexNur [ 10PCS [11] M4 AllenKey [ 1PC_ [12] MsAllenKey [ 1PC

[ ]
M Metal Comer Bracket | 4 PCS | N [ Rubber Comer Comector] 4PCS [O]  SupportLegs [ 1PC [P Gas Spring 2PCS 13]  M6Spamer | 1PC [14] MSSpamer | 1PC  [15]  Framelifier 1PC  [16]  Adjuster 1PC

AN

/

NES

7/
\

Q[ Stopper [ trc [R]  Black Woven | 1PC 17 JCBBM8X20 | 8PCS

)

0




Step 1 : Attach the pump mounting bracket to both side rail.

Caution: Tighten the screw at the position of the long hole as shown!

Step 2 : Hook and tighten the side rail to headboard
and footboard.

Step 3 : Tighten the angle bracket to both footboard & side rail.




Step 5 : Assemble the main frame as shown. The hole for bolt between first & second pair of holders indicate the frame end where it will need to fix to headboard end. The hole for bolt between second

& third pair of holders indicate the frame end where it will need to fix to footboard end.

Hole for bolt between first & second pair of holders' hole to be fixed to headboard end.

Detail B

Headboard End

Hole for bolt

Detail A

Hole for bolt

Step 6 : By using a rubber hammer or similar tool to gentlely hammer in the rubber
corner connector to the metal frame as shown.

Footboard End

Step 7 : Attach the support leg to the center rail of the bed as shown. Slot the team lifter in
the center rail. make sure the position of the frame lifter always near the footboard.




Y& Pud preoqiooq

(5 woyy 3811} (T 31J : 910N [IBI I91USD 03 yorpe pue () SISP[OY IL[S IJ USY) ‘[IeI 9PISINO 0} yorne 29 I1sIy () SIOPIOH 1e[S 11

pug pIeoqpesp
N

"QuwIelj UIew oY) 0} X1 pue Je[s oy} YIIm SIoploy Je[s oy [[eisuy : o] deig

"owrelj urewr

Y& Pud preoqioo

pug preoqpeoHq
N

JUD Ay} yoeny : § doig

ey Urew oy 0} el 1o

oy 1e uySn A[[nJ pue umoys se 9

oY) JO MAIOS

puq pIeoq1o0,]

© pug preogpesy
N

QeI UTRW ) 0} JOdORIq JOUIO0D [ejow Ay} SuIxy Joj umop opisdn awely oy wing, : 6 doig

"‘UMOys se







Step 13 : Assembly the main frame to the bracket and tighten all the fitting accordingly.

Caution: Tighten the screw at the position of the long hole as shown!

Black Woven

Step 15 : Assembly is complete.




